Volma Page 1296



#01038021 WARRANTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: DOUGLAS RIESE EDRA J. RIESE 5919 Sunset. Ridge Road Klamath Falls, OR. 97601

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

HAROLD A. AND BETTY L. TIEHM TRUST DATED JUNE 29, 1990, THRULD A. AND DELLT L. HERM (ROS) UNLED JONE 29, 1990, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to DOUGLAS RIESE and EDRA J. RIESE, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 7 in Block 309 of DARROW ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 1, Map 3809-33DD, Tax Lot 9300.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES." APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is

\$80,000.00.

Ŧ

1

~ Kal

3

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 20th day of January, 1992.

		TOUST	DATED JUNE	29, 1990		
HAROLD A. AN	D BETTY L.	JENM INCO.	·	· · ·	- Inis	tu
\sim	1 B. John	Truster	BY: COLT	TIEHN,	TRUSTEE	
HAROLD A. AN	TIEHM, TRUS	STEE		- · · · · ·		

BETTYL. TIEHM

Juha

2224

D HAROLD A. TIEHM

gilling.

STATE MOR OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. On January 21, 1992, personally appeared Harold A. Tiehm and Beepty T. Tiehm and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be theit Bolightary act and deed.

Before Bill Tc for Oregon Natary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: March 22, 1993. STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Of inaton

214	L 01 01-					1	the	22110
				spen Title	. Co	A_M., and duly r	mondad in Vol	M92,
		at request	of	Shen ve	ablock	A M., and duly r	ecolucu m von	
File	I IOL IECOLO		A.D., 19 92	_ at 9:43	00004	- Dogo 1296		
of _		Jan	_ A.D., D Z	Deed	le 0		 	
01 -			of	<u> </u>		yn Biehn C	ounty Clerk	
				이 같은 것이 같은 것이다.	CVET	Onuline I	nulind	pre-
			이 같은 말 같은 것을		British Brit	Jauline 1	<u>I MALANIA</u>	
			그 국왕은 이 것은 말했다. 우리		i na shekara na shekara ta 📲 🖌 sh			

\$28.00 FEE